Please read this form carefully and be aware that in signing up and participating in the travel program(s) sponsored by Edu-Ventures LLC, you will be waiving and releasing all claims arising out of the recreational program(s). In consideration of Edu-Ventures LLC sponsoring and providing the above program and accepting me as a participant in the above program, I hereby agree as follows:

Acknowledgment/Assumption of Risk of Injury. I have fully informed myself of all of the details of the above program(s) and have received satisfactory answers to all questions I have concerning the program and the risks inherent in the program(s). I recognize and acknowledge that the program involves risk of bodily injury and death. I agree to, and do hereby, assume the full risk of injuries, including death, and of all costs, damages, and losses that I may sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with or associated with such program.

Waiver and Release of Claims for Injury. I hereby agree to and do waive, release and relinquish all claims of every kind, known and unknown, present and future, that I may have against Edu-Ventures LLC and its officers, agents, servants, and employees, arising out of, connected with, or in any way related to, Edu-Ventures LLC or my participation therein.

Indemnity and Defense. I hereby further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend Edu-Ventures LLC and its officers, agents, servants, and employees from any and all claims of every kind, known and unknown, present and future, that I may have arising out of, connected with, or in any way related to the program or my participation therein.

Terms of Participation:

Edu-Ventures LLC is the principal and is responsible to participants in making arrangements for all services included in the program. Each participant (and the parents/guardians for participants under 21) however, by signing the application, releases Edu-Ventures LLC from any injury, loss, damage, cost, accident, irregularity, or expense arising out of the performance or operation of an Edu-Ventures LLC program except for any such claim arising out of the negligence or fault of the directors, officers, or employees of Edu-Ventures LLC in the scope of their employment.

Edu-Ventures LLC cannot be responsible for events beyond its control such as, without limitation, acts of God, strikes, or government restrictions, or for acts or omissions of persons not controlled by it, such as, without limitation, airlines, bus companies, cruise lines, railways and hotels. I agree to release Edu-Ventures LLC, its agents and employees, and the local program organizers/advisors from all claims arising out of such events, acts or omissions.

I grant to Edu-Ventures LLC and its authorized agents the right to take whatever action it deems necessary regarding my health and safety including, without limitation, obtaining medical treatment on my behalf and transporting me to my own or my parents' expense back to my home for medical reasons.

I agree to indemnify Edu-Ventures LLC, its agents and employees and hold them harmless for any liability or obligation I personally incur, or injury or damage to the person or property of others which I cause or contribute to while participating in an Edu-Ventures program.

I have read and understand the Edu-Ventures LLC Travel Program Waiver - Release of Claims and Terms and Conditions. I agree that all terms and conditions stated therein are fully incorporated in this agreement. I further understand that this agreement will be effective upon my registration with Edu-Ventures LLC as a participant and I execute it on my own free will and without any reservation.

Participant Name	
Participant signature	Date
Parent Guardian Name	
Parent Guardian Signature	Date